	FXPRESS MAIL FL 270061070HS	
FORM PTO-1595 (MOD) R 01-19-20((Rev. 6-93) OM8 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 1.11.00	OO I SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		
To the Honorable Commissioner of 10124669	8 attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Jay K. Achenbach and	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Libbey Glass Inc.	
Susan P. Wyche	Name:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes 🔯 No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>	
Assignment	Street Address: 940 Ash Street	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other	City: Toledo State: Ohio ZIP: 43611	
Execution Date: December 21, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 口 Yes 如 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	tached? D Yes & No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Gregg W. Emch, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	🖾 Enclosed	
01/14/2000 YGIZAW 00000042 29116792 02 FC:581 40.00 OP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Any Deficiencies	
Street Address: EMCH, SCHAFFER, SCHAUB &	8. Deposit account number:	
PORCELLO CO., L.P.A., P.O. Box 916	15-0825	
City: Toledo State: OH ZIP: 43697- 0916	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
والمراز والمرا	E THIS SPACE	
the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Gregg W. Emch	Jhr. 11 20-0	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	Signature Date Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 99232

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Jay K. Achenbach, of Toledo, Ohio, and Susan P. Wyche, of Toledo, Ohio, have invented a STEM FOR AN ARTICLE OF STEMWARE for which we have executed application for United States Design Patent under even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Libbey Glass Inc., of Toledo, Ohio, a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Design Patent to issue therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Jay K. Achenbach and Susan P. Wyche, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said, Libbey Glass Inc., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Design Patent to issue therefor, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Design Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 010488 FRAME: 0426 We agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, continuation, reissue, or reexamination thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, to more fully vest in it or them title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon.

to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon.	
C	Jay K. Achell Jay K. Achenbach
	Susan P. Wyche
STATE OF OHIO)	
) ss. COUNTY OF LUCAS)	
On this $\frac{\mathcal{F}^{st}}{\mathcal{F}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{F}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{F}}$ day K. Achenbach, to me personally known, athe above instrument to be his free act and define a second definition.	and acknowledged the signing of
(SEAL)	Mome B. Ricker (Runsey)
STATE OF OHIO	ALOMA B. RAMSEY
) ss. COUNTY OF LUCAS)	Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires $\frac{\$/\sqrt{2}/2 \circ o}{}$
On this <u>ALL</u> day of <u>ALCE MALE</u> Susan P. Wyche, to me personally known, and above instrument to be her free act and deed	Lacknowledged the signing of the
(SEAL)	Jana & Kake Notary Public
	Tane D Lake

Vanc D Lake
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires 08-02-2000

PATENT REEL: 010488 FRAME: 0427

RECORDED: 01/11/2000